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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ATTENDEES LIST 
to

RFP No. 901750
for

AB109 Direct Services:
Expanding Access and Supporting Success for Returning Citizens in Higher Education 
Networking/Bidders Conferences held on November 15, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Roots Community Health Center
9925 International Blvd.

Oakland, CA 94603
	Molly Calhoon
	Phone: 510-777-1177

	
	
	
	E-Mail: molly@rootsclinic.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 

	2. 
	Laney College – ROC
900 Fallon Street

E Building, Room 203

Oakland, CA 94606
	Vincent Garrett
	Phone: 510-464-3411

	
	
	
	E-Mail: vgarrett@berkeley.edu

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Laney College
900 Fallon Street

E Building, Room 203

Oakland, CA 94606
	Roger Chung
	Phone: 510-464-3411

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rchung@Peralta.edu

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	Chabot College
25555 Hesperian Blvd.

Hayward, CA 94545 
	Nicole Albrecht
	Phone: 510-387-7282

	
	
	
	E-Mail: nalbrecht@chabotcollege.edu

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Chabot College

25555 Hesperian Blvd.

Hayward, CA 94545
	Yvonne Wu Craig 
	Phone: 510-723-6810

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ywu-craig@chabotcollege.edu

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Urban Strategies Council 
1720 Broadway 

Oakland, CA 90612
	Charles Eddy 
	Phone: 510-893-1375

	
	
	
	E-Mail: charles@urbanstrategies.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	7. 
	The Gamble Institute
12500 Campus Drive, P112

Oakland, CA 94602
	Ronald Moss
	Phone: 510-436-2580

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ron@gambleinstitute.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	8. 
	Five Keys
320 13th Street

Oakland, CA 94612
	Dorick Scarpelli
	Phone: 415-547-9275

	
	
	
	E-Mail: doricks@fivekeyscharter.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      


	9. 
	Jewish Vocational Service
225 Bush Street, Suite 400

San Francisco, CA 94104
	Hilary Jacobsen
	Phone: 415-306-4823

	
	
	
	E-Mail: hjacobsen@jvs.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	10. 
	Merritt College 

12500 Campus Drive

Oakland, CA 94602

	Syed Hussain 
	Phone: 510-436-2609

	
	
	
	E-Mail: shussain@peralta.edu

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901750 – AB109 Direct Services: Expanding Access and Supporting Success for Returning Citizens in Higher Education 
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 

This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
[image: image1.emf]Business Name Contact Phone Address City State Email

Bay Area Black Wokers Center  Keith Snodgrass 510-967-1864

9006 MacArthur Blvd.

Oakland CA  keith@bayareablackworkers.org

Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency 

(B.O.S.S.)

Donald Frazier 510-639-1940

1918 University Ave, #2A

Berkeley  CA Dfrazier@self-sufficiency.org

Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency 

(B.O.S.S.)

Melvin Cowan 859-420-7455

1918 University Ave, #2A

Berkeley  CA Melvin.e.cowan@gmail.com

Chabot College  Nicole Albrecht 510-387-7282

25555 Hesperian Blvd.

Hayward  CA nalbrecht@chabotcollege.edu

Chabot College  Yvonne Wu Craig  510-723-6810

25555 Hesperian Blvd.

Hayward  CA  ywu-craig@chabotcollege.edu

Five Keys Charter  Dorick Scarpelli 415-547-9275

320 13th St.

Oakland CA  doricks@fivekeyscharter.org

Five Keys Charter  Elyse Graham  415-410-8530

320 13th St.

Oakland CA  elyseg@fivekeyscharter.org

Five Keys Charter  Joanna Hernandez 415-575-8876

320 13th St.

Oakland CA  joannah@fivekeyscharter.org

Five Keys Charter  Laurie Rubin  415-470-6532

320 13th St.

Oakland CA  laurier@fivekeyscharter.org

Jayne Williams  Jayne Williams  650-279-7976

670 Brooklyn Ave. 

Oakland CA  jayne@jaynesbrains.com

Lao Family Community Development, Inc. Hiroko Kurihara  510-694-0057

1551 23rd Ave, 

Oakland CA

hkurihara@LFCD.org

Lao Family Community Development, Inc. Mai Quach 

1551 23rd Ave, 

Oakland CA

mquach@lfcd.org

Merritt College  Syed Hussain  510-436-2609

12500 Campus Drive

Oakland  CA  shussain@peralta.edu

New D.R.E.A.M (College of Alameda) Nicole Kelly 510-522-7221

555 Ralph Appezzato Memorial 

Pkwy

Alameda  CA nkelly@peralta.edu

New D.R.E.A.M (College of Alameda) Paula Armstead 510-522-7221

555 Ralph Appezzato Memorial 

Pkwy

Alameda  CA parmstead@peralta.edu

Open Gate Inc. Denise Richardson  

PO Box 22812

Oakland CA  denise@opengateinc.com

Restoring our Communities (ROC) 

Program/ Laney College

Roger Chung 510-464-3411

900 Fallon St., E Bldg, Room 203

Oakland CA  rchung@peralta.edu

Restoring our Communities (ROC) 

Program/ Laney College

Vincent Garrett 510-464-3411

900 Fallon St., E Bldg, Room 203

Oakland CA vgarrett@berkeley.edu

Roots Community Health Center 

Molly Calhoon  510-777-1177

9925 International Blvd.

Oakland CA molly@rootsclinic.org

Street Scholars Peer Mentoring Program  Earthy Young  510-434-3944

12500 Campus Drive, Building P 

Rm 112

Oakland CA  earthy@gambleinstitute.org

Street Scholars Peer Mentoring Program 

(The Gamble Institute)

Ronald Moss  510-436-2580

12500 Campus Drive, Building P 

Rm 112

Oakland CA  ron@gambleinstitute.org

The Gamble Institute 

Charles Fernandez  510-823-5603

2272 San Pablo Ave. 

Oakland CA  cmf21st@gmail.com

Underground Scholara Initiative (USI) 510-643-2226 2400 Bancroft Way #7 Berkeley  CA undergroundscholars@berkeley.edu

Urban Scholars at Berkeley  University at Cal Berkeley Berkeley  CA  dsmoreno@berkeley.edu

Urban Strategies Council  Charles Eddy 510-292-7482

1720 Broadway 

Oakland CA  charlese@urbanstrategies.org
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